Docket No.: 395970-092 02-05-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER : COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) demark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) PATENTS ONL Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → ◆ € 100959337 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: .... טריסטע thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FEB John G. Misselbrook Name: BJ Services Company, U.S.A. Spencer J. Fried Address: 5500 Northwest Central Drive ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Houston State/Prov.: TX ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ZIP: 77092 Country: US □ Other Execution Date: SJF Oct. 20, 1998; JGM Nov. 25, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) PCT/US97/03563 5 March 1997 Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sue Z. Shaper 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,663 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: BUTLER & BINION, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1000 Louisiana, Ste. 1600 8. Deposit account number: City: Houston State/Prov.: TX 02-4952 ZIP: 77002 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/04/1999 DCOATES 00000213 9703563 **01 FC:581** 9. Statement and signature. 40.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 2, 1999 Marilyn M. Huston, Reg. No. 37,851 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 9735 FRAME: 0684

## ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by SPENCER J FRIED hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", of 'Airgen Corp., 926 5th Ave. S.W., Suite 600, Calgary, Alberta T2P 0N7 Canada, to BJ SERVICES COMPANY, U.S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", and located and doing business at 5500 Northwest Central Drive, Houston, Texas 77092, U.S.A.

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, it's successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to: METHOD AND APPARATUS USING COILED-IN-COILED TUBING FOR WELL FORMATION, TREATMENT, TEST AND MEASUREMENT OPERATIONS, and to the invention therein, as set forth in ASSIGNOR'S application for Letters Patent therefor, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, any foreign counterparts filed thereof, any provisional application filed thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States, Canada and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any division or continuation or counterpart thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioners of Patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE, as assignees of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest therein.

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said METHOD AND APPARATUS USING COILED-IN-COILED TUBING FOR WELL FORMATION, TREATMENT, TEST AND MEASUREMENT OPERATIONS, to said invention or to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and if said ASSIGNEE, or it's successors and assigns, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that ASSIGNOR will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR'S entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in ASSIGNEE including the right to make application for protection in all countries and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will at all times communicate to said ASSIGNEE, it's successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to ASSIGNOR, and testify as to the

Page 1 of 2

I:\NOWSCO\080\FRIEDAS2.doc 395970-000080 same in interferences or other litigation, when requested to so do, at said ASSIGNEE'S expense.

I, as ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of my said application if the filing date is not known at the time of this assignment:

Printed Name:

Noema M. Hoskins

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNMENT made by JOHN G. MISSELBROOK, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", of 7003 Amber Court, Houston, Texas 77069 to BJ SERVICES COMPANY, U.S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", and located and doing business at 5500 Northwest Central Drive, Houston, Texas 77092, U.S.A.

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, it's successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to: METHOD AND APPARATUS USING COILED-IN-COILED TUBING FOR WELL FORMATION, TREATMENT, TEST AND MEASUREMENT OPERATIONS, and to the invention therein, as set forth in ASSIGNOR'S application for Letters Patent therefor, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, any foreign counterparts filed thereof, any provisional application filed thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States, Canada and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any division or continuation or counterpart thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioners of Patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE, as assignees of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest therein.

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said METHOD AND APPARATUS USING COILED-IN-COILED TUBING FOR WELL FORMATION, TREATMENT, TEST AND MEASUREMENT OPERATIONS, to said invention or to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and if said ASSIGNEE, or it's successors and assigns, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that ASSIGNOR will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR'S entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in ASSIGNEE including the right to make application for protection in all countries and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will at all times communicate to said ASSIGNEE, it's successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to ASSIGNOR, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested to so do, at said ASSIGNEE'S expense.

I:WOWSCO\080\MISSASSN.DOC 395970-000080 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9735 FRAME: 0687

I, as ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of my said application if the filing date is not known at the time of this assignment: Serial Number: PCT/US97/03563 Filing Date: 5 March 1997 (05.03.97) Executed and delivered this 25th day of Nov., 1997. INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR: OR G. MISSELBROOK THE STATE OF TEXAS **COUNTY OF** δ This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>November</u> 25, 1997, by JOHN G. MISSELBROOK SYLVIA M. FRENZEL

The State of TEXAS

Printed Name: My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 02/03/1999

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 9735 FRAME: 0688**